
Belmont Abbey (15-7, 12-4 CC) -vs- North Greenville (19-5, 10-3 CC)
3/13/2026 at Tigerville, SC (Ray & Bea Dillard)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Drew Stegura (5-0)
Loss: Matty Brown (4-2)
HBP: Matty Brown
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Don Andrews First: Neil Lortz Third Base: Steven Grady 
Start: 3:30 PM   Time: 2:26   Attendance: 167   Weather: Partly Cloudy, 60 Degrees
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Belmont Abbey 0 0 0 0 7 0 2 2 0 11 10 0
North Greenville 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 2

Belmont Abbey 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Matthew Fattore rf 4 1 1 0 0 0 1
Connor Paul lf 5 0 1 1 0 0 1
    Mason Janz lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jake Bidoglio 1b 3 3 1 0 2 0 0
Caleb Burr cf 5 3 2 2 0 1 0
Joe Whitaker dh 4 1 1 2 1 0 1
Jacob Steinberg 3b 4 1 2 3 0 0 0
    Carter Bass 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Todd Velotta 2b/3b 4 1 1 0 1 2 1
Jack Boyles ss 3 0 0 2 0 0 0
Josh Wilson c 3 1 1 0 1 0 2
    Ethan Bunce c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Drew Stegura p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ethan Yarbrough p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Davin Miller-Madden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 11 10 10 5 3 6

2B: Connor Paul (1); Jacob Steinberg (1)
HR: Caleb Burr (1)
SF: Jack Boyles (2)
SB: Carter Bass (1)
HBP: Matthew Fattore (1)

North Greenville 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Thomas Powell cf 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Josh Foulks rf 4 0 1 0 0 3 0
Cj Dean lf 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Lane McGaha 1b 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
Kai Tullos 3b 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Cooper Noble 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jan Pospisil dh 2 0 0 1 1 1 1
Skyler Hegler c 2 0 0 0 1 0 3
Landon Peavy 2b 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Mason Swinney ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Matty Brown p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Eli Wagner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Wyatt Evans p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 1 5 1 3 9 5

SF: Jan Pospisil (1)
CS: Thomas Powell (1); Josh Foulks (1)
E: Josh Foulks (1); Cooper Noble (1)

Belmont Abbey IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Drew Stegura (W, 5-0) 7.0 3 1 1 3 7 0 0 0 0 22 26 5 8 97
Ethan Yarbrough 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 16
Davin Miller-Madden 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 1 11
Totals 5 1 1 3 9 0 0 0 0 29 33 7 9 124

North Greenville IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Matty Brown (L, 4-2) 6.0 7 7 2 2 3 0 0 1 1 25 29 9 6 104
Eli Wagner 2.0 3 4 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 8 12 3 3 44
Wyatt Evans 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 0 11
Totals 10 11 6 5 3 0 0 1 1 36 44 15 9 159



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Belmont Abbey - Top of 1st BAC NGU
Matthew Fattore lined out to cf (0-2 KKF). 0 0
Connor Paul grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 0 0
Jake Bidoglio flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 0

North Greenville - Bottom of 1st BAC NGU
Thomas Powell flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0
Josh Foulks singled up the middle (0-1 K). 0 0
Josh Foulks out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 0
Cj Dean grounded out to 2b (2-2 BSSB). 0 0

Belmont Abbey - Top of 2nd BAC NGU
Caleb Burr struck out looking (3-2 KSBBBFK). 0 0
Joe Whitaker grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 0 0
Jacob Steinberg flied out to rf to right center (2-1 BKB). 0 0

North Greenville - Bottom of 2nd BAC NGU
Lane McGaha struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 0 0
Kai Tullos struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 0 0
Jan Pospisil walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
Skyler Hegler grounded out to ss (2-1 BBF). 0 0

Belmont Abbey - Top of 3rd BAC NGU
Todd Velotta struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 0 0
Jack Boyles lined out to rf (2-0 BB). 0 0
Josh Wilson walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 0
Matthew Fattore flied out to cf to right center (0-2 KF). 0 0

North Greenville - Bottom of 3rd BAC NGU
Landon Peavy struck out swinging (1-2 KKBFS). 0 0
Mason Swinney grounded out to ss (2-1 BKB). 0 0
Thomas Powell grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1 BFB). 0 0

Belmont Abbey - Top of 4th BAC NGU
Connor Paul doubled down the lf line (1-0 B). 0 0
Jake Bidoglio grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 0 0
Caleb Burr flied out to cf to right center (0-0). 0 0
Joe Whitaker flied out to cf to right center (3-2 BBBKFFF). 0 0

North Greenville - Bottom of 4th BAC NGU
Josh Foulks struck out looking (0-2 SSK). 0 0
Cj Dean walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Lane McGaha singled through the left side (2-0 BB); Cj Dean advanced to second. 0 0
Kai Tullos singled to shortstop (0-0); Lane McGaha advanced to second; Cj Dean advanced to third. 0 0
Cooper Noble pinch ran for Kai Tullos. 0 0
Jan Pospisil flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-2 BKF); Lane McGaha advanced to third; Cj Dean scored. 0 1
Skyler Hegler reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (0-0); Cooper Noble out at second ss to 2b. 0 1

Belmont Abbey - Top of 5th BAC NGU



Cooper Noble to 3b. 0 1
Jacob Steinberg singled through the left side (1-0 B). 0 1
Todd Velotta singled to right center (1-1 BK); Jacob Steinberg advanced to third. 0 1
Jack Boyles flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-0 B); Jacob Steinberg scored. 1 1
Josh Wilson singled through the right side (1-0 B); Todd Velotta advanced to second. 1 1
Matthew Fattore singled to right field (0-0); Josh Wilson advanced to second; Todd Velotta advanced to
third. 1 1
Connor Paul grounded out to 1b unassisted, RBI (1-2 KKFFB); Matthew Fattore advanced to second; Josh
Wilson advanced to third; Todd Velotta scored. 2 1
Jake Bidoglio was intentionally walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 1
Caleb Burr reached first on a throwing error by 3b (1-2 FSFFFFB); Jake Bidoglio advanced to second;
Matthew Fattore advanced to third; Josh Wilson scored, unearned. 3 1
Joe Whitaker singled to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); Caleb Burr advanced to second; Jake Bidoglio scored,
unearned; Matthew Fattore scored, unearned. 5 1
Jacob Steinberg doubled down the rf line, advanced to third on an error by rf, 2 RBI (1-1 FB); Joe Whitaker
scored, unearned; Caleb Burr scored, unearned. 7 1
Todd Velotta struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 7 1

Runs: 7   Hits: 6   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

North Greenville - Bottom of 5th BAC NGU
Landon Peavy struck out looking (3-2 KBKBBK). 7 1
Mason Swinney grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 7 1
Thomas Powell flied out to rf to right center (3-2 KKBBBFF). 7 1

Belmont Abbey - Top of 6th BAC NGU
Jack Boyles flied out to cf (3-1 BKBB). 7 1
Josh Wilson grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 KS). 7 1
Matthew Fattore hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 7 1
Connor Paul grounded out to 2b (0-1 F). 7 1

North Greenville - Bottom of 6th BAC NGU
Josh Foulks struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 7 1
Cj Dean flied out to cf (0-0). 7 1
Lane McGaha grounded out to 2b up the middle (2-2 KBBF). 7 1

Belmont Abbey - Top of 7th BAC NGU
Eli Wagner to p for Matty Brown. 7 1
Jake Bidoglio singled through the left side (0-0). 7 1
Caleb Burr singled to left field (3-2 BKFFBBFF); Jake Bidoglio advanced to second. 7 1
Joe Whitaker walked (3-2 BBKBFB); Caleb Burr advanced to second; Jake Bidoglio advanced to third. 7 1
Jacob Steinberg reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop, RBI (2-2 BFKB); Joe Whitaker out at second ss to
2b; Caleb Burr advanced to third; Jake Bidoglio scored. 8 1
Carter Bass pinch ran for Jacob Steinberg. 8 1
Carter Bass stole second. 8 1
Todd Velotta walked (3-0 BBBB). 8 1
Jack Boyles flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (2-2 KBSB); Caleb Burr scored. 9 1
Josh Wilson lined out to 2b up the middle (0-2 SKFF). 9 1

North Greenville - Bottom of 7th BAC NGU
Carter Bass to 2b. 9 1
Todd Velotta to 3b. 9 1
Cooper Noble flied out to cf to right center (0-0). 9 1
Jan Pospisil struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBKS). 9 1
Skyler Hegler walked (3-1 BBBKB). 9 1
Landon Peavy grounded out to 3b (2-2 KBKB). 9 1

Belmont Abbey - Top of 8th BAC NGU



Matthew Fattore grounded out to 2b (2-1 BBK). 9 1
Connor Paul flied out to cf (1-2 BKF). 9 1
Jake Bidoglio walked (3-2 KBFBFBB). 9 1
Caleb Burr homered to center field, 2 RBI (0-1 S); Jake Bidoglio scored. 11 1
Joe Whitaker grounded out to p (1-0 B). 11 1

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

North Greenville - Bottom of 8th BAC NGU
Ethan Yarbrough to p for Drew Stegura. 11 1
Mason Janz to lf for Connor Paul. 11 1
Mason Swinney flied out to cf to right center (1-0 B). 11 1
Thomas Powell singled to shortstop (1-2 KBKF). 11 1
Josh Foulks struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS); Thomas Powell out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 11 1

Belmont Abbey - Top of 9th BAC NGU
Wyatt Evans to p for Eli Wagner. 11 1
Carter Bass fouled out to rf down the rf line (1-2 KBK). 11 1
Todd Velotta flied out to rf (0-0). 11 1
Jack Boyles flied out to cf to right center (3-2 BBBKK). 11 1

North Greenville - Bottom of 9th BAC NGU
Davin Miller-Madden to p for Ethan Yarbrough. 11 1
Ethan Bunce to c for Josh Wilson. 11 1
Cj Dean singled through the right side (3-1 BKBB). 11 1
Lane McGaha struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 11 1
Cooper Noble popped up to 1b (2-0 BB). 11 1
Jan Pospisil reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (1-2 BKKF); Cj Dean out at second ss unassisted. 11 1


